Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER | |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 06/30/2007 | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Name Formerly | | Entity Type | |
|-----------------------------|---------------|-------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Jamak Fabrication-TEX, Ltd. | | 106/28/2007 | LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Jamak Fabrication-TEX, LLC |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 4800 Bryant Irvin Court |
| City: | Fort Worth |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 76107 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2763811 | TRIPLEDGE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)969-1751

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-969-1700

Email: remy.davis@tklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Remy M. Davis
Address Line 1: 1700 Pacific Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 018220.43 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Remy M. Davis |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003635 FRAME: 0889

900088841

OU UP\$

| Signature: | /Remy M. Davis/ |
|---|-----------------|
| Date: | 10/09/2007 |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=Merger Docs#page1.tif source=Merger Docs#page2.tif source=Merger Docs#page3.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003635 FRAME: 0890

JUN 28 2007

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Pursuant to the provisions of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act and the Texas Edition Organizations Code, Jamak Fabrication-TEX, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership (the "Disap searing Entity"), and Jamak Newco, LLC, a Texas limited liability company (the "Surviving Entity"), have adopted the following Certificate of Merger for the purpose of merging the Disappearing Entity into the Surviving Entity.

1. The name, organizational form, and state of incorporation, formation, or organization of each entity that is a party to the plan of merger is as follows:

| Name of Entity | Organizational Form | <u>!tate</u> | |
|--|--|--------------|--|
| Jamak Fabrication-TEX, Ltd. Jamak Newco, LLC | limited partnership limited liability company | Cexas | |

- 2. A plan of merger has been approved.
- 3. The Surviving Entity will be the surviving entity following the merger of the Disappearing Entity into the Surviving Entity. The separate existence of the Disappearing Entity shall cease when the merger takes effect. The Surviving Entity is a limited liability company.
- 4. Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation for the Surviving Entity is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"Article 1 – Entity Name The name of the filing entity is Jamak Fabrication-TEX, LLC."

- 5. An executed plan of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity, the address of which is 4800 Bryant Irvin Court, Fort Worth, Texas 7610?
- 6. A copy of the plan of merger will be on written request furnished without cost by the Surviving Entity, to any partner, member, or owner of any entity that is a party to the merger.
- 7. The Disappearing Entity has complied with the provisions of its partnership agreement regarding furnishing partners copies or summaries of the plan of merger of notices regarding the merger.
- 8. The plan of merger was duly authorized and approved by the Disappearing Entity and the Surviving Entity by all action required by the laws under which each such entity was formed or organized and by the constituent documents of each such entity.
- 9. The merger will be effective on June 30, 2007 at 11:55 p.m. Central Time.

188371vl

10. The Surviving Entity will be liable for the payment of all fees and franchise or margin taxes of the Disappearing Entity as required by law.

Dated:

June 28, 2007.

[SIGNATURE PAGE ON NEXT PAGE]

188371v1

JAMAK NEWCO, LLC, a Texas limited liability company

C. A. Snoddy, Manager

JAMAK FABRICATION-TEX, I/TD. a
Texas limited pertnership

By: Jamak-Nev-GP, Inc., its general partner

C. A. Snoddy, Secretary

186)71vl

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER - Page 3

RECORDED: 10/09/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003635 FRAME: 0893